District provided winter jackets 
and sweatshirts are not suitable for everyday wear outside of working hours, and employees shall wear District 
uniforms only while on duty and traveling to and from District work. 

6010.80 The District will provide a sum of two hundred and fifty-five dollars ($255) every year for the 
purchase of leather steel toed safety work boots.  For purposes of this section, “leather steel toed safety work boots” 
are those safety work boots that are in compliance with Cal/OSHA standards for Foot Protection (8 C.C.R. Section